
2025 Brandeis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-30-1   Conf: 3-15   Home: 5-9-1   Away: 3-21   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (220), Opp (237)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Boyer (5), Yamamura (4), Balakrishna (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Vermeulen 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (138-159), Boyer (44-51), Staub (24-25), Yamamura (18-20), Kannan (17-20), Vermeulen (15-19), Warden (13-16),
Balakrishna (4-5), Wilbert (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Boehmer, Brooke .350 39-39 117 24 41 7 2 2 22 58 .496 14 5 22 0 .441 0 0 4-4 213 15 5 .979
7 Baydian, Katie .281 36-35 114 18 32 8 0 1 12 43 .377 7 2 14 0 .328 2 0 7-9 56 64 11 .916
20 Nash, Haley .257 38-38 113 15 29 7 0 3 16 45 .398 12 1 29 0 .331 1 3 0-0 37 69 12 .898
28 Manes, Maddie .241 37-37 116 12 28 2 1 0 8 32 .276 11 1 9 1 .305 3 0 0-0 54 4 0 1.000
99 Wallace, Jordan .221 30-26 77 9 17 3 0 6 13 38 .494 6 0 13 2 .277 0 0 1-1 16 2 3 .857
33 Burdenski, Bells .218 38-38 101 19 22 6 1 2 19 36 .356 19 1 28 0 .344 1 1 2-2 56 21 3 .963
22 Boyer, Tristan .203 32-26 79 6 16 2 0 0 6 18 .228 2 0 6 0 .222 0 1 0-0 107 13 0 1.000
17 Hunt, Erin .154 31-24 65 15 10 1 1 0 4 13 .200 10 1 20 0 .273 1 3 10-13 34 2 2 .947
9 Kolb, Anna .250 28-24 72 7 18 6 0 2 15 30 .417 7 1 19 0 .325 0 0 0-0 29 9 1 .974
11 Vermeulen, Kathryn .250 22-8 12 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 6 0 .357 0 0 0-1 9 21 0 1.000
4 Doiron, Fiona .222 13-10 27 5 6 1 0 0 5 7 .259 3 0 3 0 .300 0 1 0-0 25 19 0 1.000
8 Doud, Mary .208 26-11 24 6 5 1 0 0 3 6 .250 5 0 10 0 .345 0 1 3-4 19 2 2 .913
26 Yamamura, Dylan .200 11-10 25 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .200 5 1 5 0 .355 0 0 0-0 30 4 4 .895
15 Fletcher, Hannah .100 18-11 40 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .125 0 0 11 1 .100 0 0 0-0 31 11 1 .977
3 Ehrlich, Elle .065 18-14 31 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .161 5 1 5 0 .216 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
1 Schachter, Ariel .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
18 Wilbert, Marissa .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Balakrishna, Rani .000 8-4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .233 39-39 1023 148 238 45 5 17 133 344 .336 108 15 204 4 .313 8 10 27-34 743 296 45 .958
Opponents .313 39-39 1011 228 316 62 5 25 197 463 .458 133 28 134 1 .402 15 34 69-80 793 258 37 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Kannan, Ragini 4.36 4-9 16 13 7 1-0 0 78.2 90 55 49 31 54 6 1 9 .292 4 3 0 4 12
11 Vermeulen, Kathryn 5.25 3-6 21 8 2 0-0 0 62.2 77 65 47 40 28 20 1 4 .294 16 11 0 2 7
42 Staub, Jamie 5.31 1-9 18 11 2 0-0 0 59.1 76 56 45 40 31 17 2 6 .317 10 8 0 4 8
13 Warden, Claire 6.70 0-6 16 7 2 0-0 0 47.0 73 52 45 22 21 19 1 6 .363 3 6 0 5 7
Totals 5.17 8-30 71 39 13 1 0 247.2 316 228 183 133 134 62 5 25 .313 33 28 0 15 34
Opponents 3.18 30-8 72 39 14 7 4 264.1 238 147 120 108 204 45 5 17 .233 27 15 0 8 10



2025 Brandeis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Boyer, Tristan 120 107 13 0 1.000 2 44 7 .863 5 0
28 Manes, Maddie 58 54 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Doiron, Fiona 44 25 19 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vermeulen, Kathryn 30 9 21 0 1.000 0 15 4 .789 0 0
42 Staub, Jamie 17 5 12 0 1.000 0 24 1 .960 0 0
2 Kannan, Ragini 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 17 3 .850 0 0
3 Ehrlich, Elle 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schachter, Ariel 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Balakrishna, Rani 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 3 0
18 Wilbert, Marissa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Boehmer, Brooke 233 213 15 5 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fletcher, Hannah 43 31 11 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kolb, Anna 39 29 9 1 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Burdenski, Bells 80 56 21 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hunt, Erin 38 34 2 2 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Baydian, Katie 131 56 64 11 .916 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Doud, Mary 23 19 2 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Warden, Claire 11 2 8 1 .909 0 13 3 .813 0 0
20 Nash, Haley 118 37 69 12 .898 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Yamamura, Dylan 38 30 4 4 .895 0 18 2 .900 4 0
99 Wallace, Jordan 21 16 2 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1084 743 296 45 .958 23 138 21 .868 12 0
Opponents 1088 793 258 37 .966 19 54 13 .806 3 0


